



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7974/2024**
KAPTAN SHARMA BHARDWAJ Petitioner
Through: **Mr.M.K.Bharadwaj, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent
Through: **Ms.Avnish Ahlawat, S.C. with**
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **29.05.2024**

CM APPL. 32916/2024 –Ex.

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7974/2024

3. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice. She prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 07.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 29, 2024

sr