



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7974/2024**

KAPTAN SHARMA BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file counter-affidavit, if any, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto within four week thereof.

2. Re-notify on 28 July 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 4, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any