



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7974/2024**
KAPTAN SHARMA BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: **Mr.M. K. Bhardwaj and**
Mr. Praveen Kumar Kaushik,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Standing**
Counsel for GNCTD with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam and
Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.07.2025**

1. None is appearing for the petitioner.
2. Re-list on 21st January, 2026.
3. The learned counsels for the parties shall file brief synopsis of their arguments, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 28, 2025/sg/ik