



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7974/2024

KAPTAN SHARMA BHARDWAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Uday Singh Ahlawat, Mr.
Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. List on 29.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai