



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010335452024

+ **W.P.(C) 7974/2024**

KAPTAN SHARMA BHARDWAJPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and Ms.
Sakshi Saugat, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. Counter affidavit though stated to have been filed, is not on record. Let it be placed on record within four weeks.

2. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

3. Re-notify on 2 November 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/aky